

Beadle Middle School • 18201 Jefferson St. • Omaha, NE 68135 • 402-715-6100 • Fax 402-715-6140

Dear Parents or Guardians,

It gives us great pride to invite your family to our Twenty-Third Annual Eighth Grade Honors Night on Tuesday, May 21, 2024, at 7:00 p.m. The Event will be held at **BEADLE MIDDLE SCHOOL**. Please note, the location is different from previous events. During Honors Night we will celebrate your child's academic accomplishments and participation in activities while at Beadle.

Because this is a special occasion, we ask students to dress nicely. Please no jeans, shorts or t-shirts.

Cookies will be served in the MPR room at Beadle Middle School after the ceremony.

In order to have an accurate record of the activities your child has participated in while at Beadle, we have enclosed a link to an activities checklist. Please fill out the checklist together with your student marking <u>only</u> the activities that your child has participated in. In addition, please indicate if your child will be participating in the Honors Night Activities and the number of guests who will be attending. Finally, we are including a link to a survey with some questions regarding your student's experience here at Beadle. This information may be used during the Honors Night when we acknowledge your student. Both links can also be found on the Beadle web page under Information. Please fill out both forms online by Friday, March 15th.

Activities Form Link

Survey Questions Link (filled out by student)

Sincerely,

John Southworth

Principal

Heather Daubert Assistant Principal Kristen Abueg Assistant Principal

Kristen Olrug